10,25,84,619/- interest @ 
14% p.a. with monthly rests

4.
Working 
capital

16.00 Rs. 16,31,99,256
Rs. 27,41,21,221/- interest @ 
13.5 % p.a. with monthly rests

Total 38.22  Rs. 31,20,79,743/- Rs. 47,00,22,761/-
Total Contractual dues up to the date of notice Rs. 78,21,02,504/- (Seventy Eight Crore 
Twenty One Lacs Two Thousand Five Hundred And Four Rupees).

2.  As the principal debtor has defaulted in repayment of his/her/theirs/its liabilities, we have 
classified his/her/theirs/its dues as Non-Performing Asset on 30.06.2014 in accordance with 
the directions or guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.

[...]

As stated herein above, in view of the default committed by the principal debtor, you as the 
Guarantor became liable jointly and severally for the said debt.

4.  For the reasons stated above, we invoke your guarantee and hereby call upon you to 
discharge in full your liabilities by paying to the Bank Rs. 78,21,02,504/- (Seventy Eight crore 
twenty one lacs two thousand five hundred and four rupees (contractual dues upto the date 
of notice)., with interest  @ 4% above base rate presently 14% since 01.08.2014 in Term 
loans & @ 3.50% above base rate presently 13.50% since 01.08.2014. p.a compounded with 
monthly rests within seven days of receipt of this notice failing which we will be constrained